
Linnton Area Smokestack Emissions  
from the Largest Industries 
 
The Toxics Release Inventory (TRI) of 
the Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) reports on industry meeting the 
following criteria: The industry must be 
in a specific industry sector (e.g., 
manufacturing, mining, electric power 
generation), also employ 10 or more 
people, and also manufacture or process 
more than 25,000 lbs. of a TRI‐listed 
chemical ‐ or otherwise use more than 
10,000 lbs. of a listed chemical in a given 
year.  
 
This report was generated using a 
spreadsheet downloaded from the EPA 
website called 2015 Basic Data File for 
Oregon. 2015 is the most recent year 
available. 2016 TRI will be released by 
the EPA July 2017. We omitted air 
polluters who were in TRI but released 
no air pollution.  We rounded down to 
avoid decimal places unless the industry 
emitted less than two pounds of 
substance then we rounded to three 
decimal places. The EPA My Right-To-
Know App is a useful way to scan an 
area for TRI information. 
 
Works cited: 
Environmental Protection Agency. 2014. 

Toxics Release Inventory - My Right-
To-Know App  at: 
http://myrtk.epa.gov/info/search.jsp 

 and 
 2014. TRI Basic Data File for Oregon 

at: http://www2.epa.gov/toxics-
release- inventory-tri-program/tri-
basic-data-files-calendar-years-1987-
2013 

 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

BP West Coast Products 
Co Portland Terminal 
9930 NW St Helens Rd. 
Portland, OR 97231 

 

Brenntag Pacific Inc 
5700 NW Front St 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

              Portland                    Chemical                            Pounds released  
          Industry                                  Waste                     to air in 2015 

  
 
mercury 
lead 
 
 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
n-hexane 
toluene 
ethylbenzene 
cyclohexane 
benzene 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 
naphthalene 
 
 
methanol 
 
 
 
lead 
copper 
mercury 
polycyclic aromatic compounds 
 
 
 

polycyclic aromatic compounds 
benzo(g,h,i)perylene 
naphthalene 
ethylbenzene 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
benzene 
n-hexane 
toluene 
lead 
cyclohexane 
zinc compounds 
 
 

 
 
.015 
.519 
 
 
507 
1183 
708 
108 
635 
462 
46 
23 
 
 
551 
 
 
 
.104 
4 
.013 
.081 
 
 
 

.1 

.1 
27 
103 
301 

520 
240 
530 
740 
.2 
21 
2 
 

CertainTeed Corp 
6350 NW Front Ave 
Portland OR 97210 
 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
13939 N Rivergate Blvd. 
Portland, OR 97203 
 

Chevron Willbridge 
Terminal 
5924 NW Front Ave 
Portland OR 97210 
 

 

 



 

Daimler Trucks Na  
LLC 
6936 N Fathom St. 
Portland, OR 97217 
 

Equilon 
3800 NW Saint Helens 
Rd. 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

              Portland                    Chemical                            Pounds released  
          Industry                                  Waste                     to air in 2015  

  
 
lead compounds 
chromium compounds 
molybdenum trioxide 
nickel compounds 
manganese compounds 
 
 
napthalene 
methanol 
 
 
 

 
naphthalene 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 
ethylbenzene 
toluene 
benzene 
xylene 
n-hexane 
 
 

Manganese Compounds 
Lead Compounds 
Chromium Compounds 
Nickel Compounds 
Molybdenum Trioxide 
Diiscoyanates 
 
 
4,4’ Isopropylidenediphenol 
Manganese Compounds 
Nickel Compounds 
Lead Compounds 
Chromium Compounds 
Molybdenum Trioxide 
 
 
manganese compounds 
chromium compounds 
 

 
 
5 
19 
22 
24 
614 
 
 
1 
10 
 
 
 

 
6 
57 
50 
363 
142 
240 
227 
 
 

243 
34 
22 
23 
3 
7 
 
 
1426 
62 
44 
22 
12 
1 
 
 
825 
75 
 

ESCO Corp 
2141 NW 25th 
Ave, Portland, 
Oregon 97210 

 

Columbia Steel 
Casting Co Inc 

10425 N Bloss Ave. 
Portland, OR 97203 
 

ESCO Corp 
2211 NW Brewer St, 
Portland, Oregon 97210 
 
 

Evraz 

14400 N Rivergate Blvd 
Portland, OR 97203 
 



 

Glacier NW Inc  
 Ready-Mix Plant  
5034 NW Front Ave 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

Gunderson LLC 
4350 NW Front Ave.  
Portland, Oregon 97210 
 

              Portland                    Chemical                            Pounds released  
          Industry                                  Waste                     to air in 2015  

  
 
zinc compounds 
 
 
 
 
lead 
 
 
 
 
 

 
copper  
manganese 
diisocyanates 
xylene 
 
 
toluene 
xylene 
 
 
 
 

ammonia 
 
 
 
 
 
ammonia 
hydrogen flouride 
nitric acid 
 
 
 
toluene 
n-methyl-2-pyrrolidone 
acetonitrile 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
methanol 
 

 
 
1384 
 
 
 
 
.07 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3108 
1916 
.34 
22223 
 
 
32 
10 
 
 
 
 

2660 
 
 
 
 
 
10 
10 
10 
 
 
 
2770 
245 
76 
804 
3021 
 

Imperial Paint 
2526 NW Yeon Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 97210 
 

Galvanizers Co 
2406 NW 30th Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 97210 
 
 

Kanto Corp 
13424 N Woodrush 
Way 
Portland, OR 97203 

 

Lacamas Laboratories 
Inc 
3625 N Suttle Rd. 
Portland, OR 97217 
 

JR Simplot Co 
Rivergate Terminal 
14003 N Woodrush Way 
Portland, OR 97203 
 



 

Northwest Pipe Co 
12005 N Burgard 
Portland, OR 97203 
 

Owen Corning 
3750 NW Yeon Ave. 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

              Portland                    Chemical                            Pounds released  
          Industry                                  Waste                     to air in 2015  

  
 
nickel compounds 
manganese 
chromium compounds 
 
 
 
manganese 
 
 
 
 
polycyclic aromatic compounds 
copper compounds 
 
 
 
 

polycyclic aromatic compounds 
naphthalene 
ethylbenzene 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
benzene 
n-hexane 
toluene 
lead 
 
 
n-butyl alcohol 
ethylbenzene 
certain glycol ethers 
ethylene glycol 
toluene 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
 
 
hydrogen flouride 
hydrochloric acid 1995 aerosols 
nitric acid 
 

 
 
14 
16 
21 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
169 
 
 
 
 

.2 
25 
112 
400 
860 
730 
960 
1050 
.1 
 
 
652 
641 
895 
1133 
2107 
3293 
 
 
332 
222 
873 
 

 

Maruichi Oregon Steel 
Tube LLC  
8735 Harborgate St 
Portland, OR 97203 
 

Rodda Paint Co 

6123 N Marine Dr. 
Portland, OR 97203 
 

 

Siltronic Corp 
7200 NW Front Ave 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

Phillips 66 Portland 
Terminal 
5528 NW Doane Ave. 
Portland OR 97210 
 



 

TARR Acquisition LLC 

2429 N Borthwick Ave. 
Portland, Oregon 97227 
 
 

Univar USA Inc 
3950 Yeon Ave 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

              Portland                    Chemical                            Pounds released  
          Industry                                  Waste                     to air in 2015  

  
 
Epiclorohydrin 
formic acid 
 
 
 
Methanol 
Toluene 
Xylene (Mixed Isomers) 
Ethylene Glycol 
Methyl Isobutane Ketone 
N-Butyl Alcohol 
Ethylbenzene 
Certain Glycol Ethers 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
 
 
 
 

Toluene 
xylene 
methanol 
nitric acid 
 
 
 

lead 
zinc compounds 
copper compounds 
ethylbenzene 
n-butyl alcohol 
xylene (mixed isomers) 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzene 
mercury 
 

 
 
3258 
1.81 
 
 
 
3272 
766 
137 
4 
183 
22 
84 
4 
6 
 
 
 
 

342 
139 
943 
56 
 
 
 

7 
7506 
16256 
18565 
24408 
56343 
11348 
.019 
 

Vigor Industrial 
5555 N Channel Ave.  
Portland, Oregon 97217 
 
 

Solenis LLC 
3366 NW Yeon Ave 
Portland, OR 97210 
 

 

 



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Off

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.1000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize false

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages false

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages false

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages false

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages false

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages false

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages false

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects true

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [4000 4000]

  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]

>> setpagedevice



