

Linnton Area Smokestack Emissions from the Largest Industries

The Toxics Release Inventory (TRI) of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) reports on industry meeting the following criteria: The industry must be in a specific industry sector (e.g., manufacturing, mining, electric power generation), also employ 10 or more people, and also manufacture or process more than 25,000 lbs. of a TRI-listed chemical - or otherwise use more than 10,000 lbs. of a listed chemical in a given year.

This report was generated using a spreadsheet downloaded from the EPA website called 2015 Basic Data File for Oregon. 2015 is the most recent year available. 2016 TRI will be released by the EPA July 2017. We omitted air pollutants who were in TRI but released no air pollution. We rounded down to avoid decimal places unless the industry emitted less than two pounds of substance then we rounded to three decimal places. The EPA My Right-To-Know App is a useful way to scan an area for TRI information.

Works cited:

Environmental Protection Agency. 2014. *Toxics Release Inventory - My Right-To-Know App* at: <http://myrthk.epa.gov/info/search.jsp> and 2014. TRI Basic Data File for Oregon at: <http://www2.epa.gov/toxics-release-inventory-tri-program/tri-basic-data-files-calendar-years-1987-2013>

Portland Industry	Chemical Waste	Pounds released to air in 2015	Carcinogenic Mutagenic Toxic	
Ash Grove Cement Co 13939 N Rivergate Blvd. Portland, OR 97203	mercury	.015		■
	lead	.519	■	■
BP West Coast Products Co Portland Terminal 9930 NW St Helens Rd. Portland, OR 97231	xylene (mixed isomers)	507		■
	n-hexane	1183		■
	toluene	708		■
	ethylbenzene	108	■	■
	cyclohexane	635		■
	benzene	462	■	■
	1,2,4-trimethylbenzene	46		■
	naphthalene	23	■	■
Brenntag Pacific Inc 5700 NW Front St Portland, OR 97210	methanol	551		■
CertainTeed Corp 6350 NW Front Ave Portland OR 97210	lead	.104	■	■
	copper	4		■
	mercury	.013		■
	polycyclic aromatic compounds	.081	■	■
Chevron Willbridge Terminal 5924 NW Front Ave Portland OR 97210	polycyclic aromatic compounds	.1	■	■
	benzo(g,h,i)perylene	.1		■
	naphthalene	27	■	■
	ethylbenzene	103	■	■
	1,2,4-trimethylbenzene	301		■
	xylene (mixed isomers)	520		■
	benzene	240	■	■
	n-hexane	530		■
	toluene	740		■
	lead	.2	■	■
	cyclohexane	21		■
	zinc compounds	2		■

Portland Industry	Chemical Waste	Pounds released to air in 2015	Carcinogenic Mutagenic Toxic	
Columbia Steel Casting Co Inc 10425 N Bloss Ave. Portland, OR 97203	lead compounds	5	■	■
	chromium compounds	19	■	■
	molybdenum trioxide	22		■
	nickel compounds	24	■	■
	manganese compounds	614		■
Daimler Trucks Na LLC 6936 N Fathom St. Portland, OR 97217	napthalene	1	■	■
	methanol	10		■
Equilon 3800 NW Saint Helens Rd. Portland, OR 97210	napthalene	6	■	■
	1,2,4-trimethylbenzene	57		■
	ethylbenzene	50	■	■
	toluene	363		■
	benzene	142	■	■
	xylene	240		■
	n-hexane	227		■
ESCO Corp 2141 NW 25th Ave, Portland, Oregon 97210	Manganese Compounds	243		■
	Lead Compounds	34	■	■
	Chromium Compounds	22	■	■
	Nickel Compounds	23	■	■
	Molybdenum Trioxide	3		■
	Diisocyanates	7		■
ESCO Corp 2211 NW Brewer St, Portland, Oregon 97210	4,4' Isopropylidenediphenol	1426		■
	Manganese Compounds	62		■
	Nickel Compounds	44	■	■
	Lead Compounds	22	■	■
	Chromium Compounds	12	■	■
	Molybdenum Trioxide	1		■
Evrax 14400 N Rivergate Blvd Portland, OR 97203	manganese compounds	825		■
	chromium compounds	75	■	■

Portland Industry	Chemical Waste	Pounds released to air in 2015	<i>Carcinogenic Mutagenic Toxic</i>	
Galvanizers Co 2406 NW 30th Ave. Portland, Oregon 97210	zinc compounds	1384	■	
Glacier NW Inc Ready-Mix Plant 5034 NW Front Ave Portland, OR 97210	lead	.07	■	■
Gunderson LLC 4350 NW Front Ave. Portland, Oregon 97210	copper manganese diisocyanates xylene	3108 1916 .34 22223	■	■
Imperial Paint 2526 NW Yeon Ave. Portland, Oregon 97210	toluene xylene	32 10	■	■
JR Simplot Co Rivergate Terminal 14003 N Woodrush Way Portland, OR 97203	ammonia	2660	■	
Kanto Corp 13424 N Woodrush Way Portland, OR 97203	ammonia hydrogen flouride nitric acid	10 10 10	■	■
Lacamas Laboratories Inc 3625 N Suttle Rd. Portland, OR 97217	toluene n-methyl-2-pyrrolidone acetonitrile xylene (mixed isomers) methanol	2770 245 76 804 3021	■	■

Portland Industry	Chemical Waste	Pounds released to air in 2015	Carcinogenic Mutagenic Toxic	
Maruichi Oregon Steel Tube LLC 8735 Harborgate St Portland, OR 97203	nickel compounds	14	■	■
	manganese	16		■
	chromium compounds	21	■	■
Northwest Pipe Co 12005 N Burgard Portland, OR 97203	manganese	2		■
Owen Corning 3750 NW Yeon Ave. Portland, OR 97210	polycyclic aromatic compounds	2	■	■
	copper compounds	169		■
Phillips 66 Portland Terminal 5528 NW Doane Ave. Portland OR 97210	polycyclic aromatic compounds	.2	■	■
	naphthalene	25	■	■
	ethylbenzene	112	■	■
	1,2,4-trimethylbenzene	400		■
	xylene (mixed isomers)	860		■
	benzene	730	■	■
	n-hexane	960		■
	toluene	1050		■
	lead	.1	■	■
Rodda Paint Co 6123 N Marine Dr. Portland, OR 97203	n-butyl alcohol	652		■
	ethylbenzene	641	■	■
	certain glycol ethers	895		
	ethylene glycol	1133		■
	toluene	2107		■
	xylene (mixed isomers)	3293		■
Siltronic Corp 7200 NW Front Ave Portland, OR 97210	hydrogen flouride	332		■
	hydrochloric acid 1995 aerosols	222		■
	nitric acid	873		■

Portland Industry	Chemical Waste	Pounds released to air in 2015	Carcinogenic Mutagenic Toxic
Solenis LLC 3366 NW Yeon Ave Portland, OR 97210	Epiclorohydrin formic acid	3258 1.81	
TARR Acquisition LLC 2429 N Borthwick Ave. Portland, Oregon 97227	Methanol Toluene Xylene (Mixed Isomers) Ethylene Glycol Methyl Isobutane Ketone N-Butyl Alcohol Ethylbenzene Certain Glycol Ethers 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	3272 766 137 4 183 22 84 4 6	
Univar USA Inc 3950 Yeon Ave Portland, OR 97210	Toluene xylene methanol nitric acid	342 139 943 56	
Vigor Industrial 5555 N Channel Ave. Portland, Oregon 97217	lead zinc compounds copper compounds ethylbenzene n-butyl alcohol xylene (mixed isomers) 1,2,4-trimethylbenzene mercury	7 7506 16256 18565 24408 56343 11348 .019	